



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

## **Abstract**

Agriculture Department- Utilization of the balance amount earmarked for enabling "Aadhaar enabled Biometric Attendance System" under the scheme "Application of Information Technology & Monitoring and Evaluation" for the purchase of IT equipment for the smooth functioning of e-Office system in all sub-offices under the Department -Sanction accorded-Orders issued.

## AGRICULTURE (EB) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.256/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14-03-2024

Read <sup>1</sup> G.O. (Rt.) No. 496/2023/Agri dated 23.05.2023 <sup>2</sup> Letter No. SSSC/1783/2023-FIN2, dated. 11.03.2024

## **ORDER**

As per Government Order read I <sup>st</sup> paper above Administrative sanction has been accorded for an amount of Rs. 50 lakh (Rupees Fifty lakh only) under the scheme "Application of Information Technology & Monitoring and Evaluation" of which an amount of Rs. 15 lakh ((Rupees Fifteen lakh only) was allocated for enabling Aadhar enabled Biometric Attendance System in the sub offices under the department by meeting the expenditure from the Head of the Account 2402-00-102-81 (PLAN).

2) The Director, Soil Survey & Soil Conservation Department as per letter read 2 <sup>nd</sup> paper above has requested to accord sanction for the utilization of balance amount of Rs. 7,77,874/- earmarked for enabling "Aadhaar enabled Biometric Attendance System in the sub-offices " under the scheme "Application of Information Technology & Monitoring and Evaluation" for the purchase of IT equipment as part of strengthening the IT infrastructure for the smooth functioning of e-Office system in all sub-offices under the Department , without

change in the total scheme outlay.

3) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction to utilize the balance amount of Rs. 7,77,874/- earmarked for enabling "Aadhaar enabled Biometric Attendance System" under the scheme 2402-00-102-81 PLAN "Application of Information Technology & Monitoring and Evaluation" for the purchase of IT equipment as part of strengthening the IT infrastructure for the smooth functioning of e-Office system in all sub-offices under the Department.

(By order of the Governor) MOHAMAD HANEEFA M M ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

The Director of Soil Survey & Soil Conservation, Thiruvanathapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Kerala, Thiruvanathapuram.

The Finance Department

Planning & Economic Affairs (CPMU) Department.

The Director, I & PRD (Web & New media).

Stock File/Office copy.

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer